—
C ATALOG
OTHV Switch-disconnectors
800VAC & 1000VAC Applications
• Safety Focus
• High Quality
• Easy Installation
• Versatile Usage  —

thermal
current Ith
A
Rated operational
currents
AC21A/AC22A 800 VAC
A /A
Rated operational
currents
AC21A/AC22A 1000VAC
A /A Type Order code
Including Handle and shaft
Package including a black ON-OFF plastic pistol type handle and shaft. The handle is IP65 protected and padlockable in the
OFF-position. The door is interlocked when the handle is in ON-position and when the handle is padlocked in OFF-position.
The shaft can be adjusted to different installation depths.  Phase barriers included as standard.
3 160 100/100 100/100 OTHV100G03P 1SCA162927R1001
4 160 100/100 100/100 OTHV100G04P 1SCA162929R1001
3 160 125/125 125/100 OTHV125G03P 1SCA162937R1001
4 160 125/125 125/100 OTHV125G04P 1SCA162939R1001
3 160 160/160 125/100 OTHV160G03P 1SCA162953R1001
4 160 160/160 125/100 OTHV160G04P 1SCA162955R1001
3 160 160/160 160/160 OTHV160E03WP 1SCA162947R1001
3 160 160/160 160/160 OTHV160E12WP 1SCA162951R1001
4 160 160/160 160/160 OTHV160E04WP 1SCA162949R1001
3 200 200/200 200/200 OTHV200E03WP 1SCA162959R1001
3 200 200/200 200/200 OTHV200E12WP 1SCA162963R1001
4 200 200/200 200/200 OTHV200E04WP 1SCA162961R1001
3 250 250/250 250/250 OTHV250E03WP 1SCA162971R1001
3 250 250/250 250/250 OTHV250E12WP 1SCA162975R1001
4 250 250/250 250/250 OTHV250E04WP 1SCA162973R1001
3 315 315/315 315/315 OTHV315E03WP 1SCA162977R1001
3 315 315/315 315/315 OTHV315E12WP 1SCA162981R1001
4 315 315/315 315/315 OTHV315E04WP 1SCA162979R1001
3 400 400/400 400/400 OTHV400E03WP 1SCA162983R1001
3 400 400/400 400/400 OTHV400E12WP 1SCA162987R1001
4 400 400/400 400/400 OTHV400E04WP 1SCA162985R1001
3 630 630 (1)/630 (1) 630 (1)/630 (1) OTHV630E03P 1SCA162989R1001
3 630 630 (1)/630 (1) 630 (1)/630 (1) OTHV630E12P 1SCA162993R1001
4 630 630 (1)/630 (1) 630 (1)/630 (1) OTHV630E04P 1SCA162991R1001
3 800 800/800 800/800 OTHV800E03P 1SCA162995R1001
3 800 800/800 800/800 OTHV800E12P 1SCA162999R1001
4 800 800/800 800/800 OTHV800E04P 1SCA162997R1001
3 1000 1000/1000 1000/1000 OTHV1000E03P 1SCA162921R1001
3 1000 1000/1000 1000/1000 OTHV1000E12P 1SCA162925R1001
4 1000 1000/1000 1000/1000 OTHV1000E04P 1SCA162923R1001
3 1250 1250/1250 1250/1250 OTHV1250E03P 1SCA162931R1001
3 1250 1250/1250 1250/1250 OTHV1250E12P 1SCA162935R1001
4 1250 1250/1250 1250/1250 OTHV1250E04P 1SCA162933R1001
3 1600 1600/1600 1600/1600 OTHV1600E03P 1SCA162941R1001
3 1600 1600/1600 1600/1600 OTHV1600E12P 1SCA162945R1001
4 1600 1600/1600 1600/1600 OTHV1600E04P 1SCA162943R1001
3 2000 2000 (1)/2000 (1) OTHV2000E03P 1SCA162446R1001
3 2000 2000 (1)/2000 (1) OTHV2000E12P 1SCA162453R1001
4 2000 2000 (1)/2000 (1) OTHV2000E04P 1SCA162957R1001
3 2500 2500 (1)/2500 (1) OTHV2500E03P 1SCA162965R1001
3 2500 2500 (1)/2500 (1) OTHV2500E12P 1SCA162969R1001
4 2500 2500 (1)/2500 (1) OTHV2500E04P 1SCA162967R1001
1) IEC60947-3 Utilization category B, infrequent operation
Shafts, pistol handles and terminal bolt kits included as standard
Suitable for switches Shaft Handle Terminal bolt kit
OTHV160…250_P OXP6X210 OHB65J6 M8x25
OTHV315…400_P OXP12X185 OHB95J12 M10x30
OTHV630…800_P OXP12X185 OHB125J12 M12x40
OTHV1000…2500_P OXP12X280 OHB274J12 M12X60
—
OTHV100...160G03P
—
OTHV160…250E04WP

Handle knobs for base and DIN-rail mounted switches
Mounting directly to the switch, no shaft needed. Packing includes 10pcs.
Suitable for switches Type Order code Colour Handle length
Knob non-padlockable
OTHV100...160G YAST1 1SCA022301R5350 Black 72
Knob shaft through non-padlockable
OTHV100...160G OHBS13 1SCA112046R1001 Black 72
OTHV100...160G OHBS13/1 (1) 1SCA112047R1001 Black 72
OTHV100...160G OHRS13 1SCA109428R1001 Red 72
Knob shaft through padlockable
OTHV100...160G OHBS16 (2) 1SCA149863R1001 Black 74
1) Delivery batch 1pc
2) Suitable for 3 padlocks with bail diameter 5mm
—
Accessories for OTHV
8 OTH V S W ITCH - D I S CO N N EC TO R S
Pistol handles
IP65, NEMA 1, 3R, 12, padlockable with three padlocks in OFF-position, door interlock in ON-
position. Screw fixing from the back side of the handle. No screws on the front ensures
double insulation.
Suitable for
switches
Colour Handle length Indication Type Order code
Suitable for shaft diameter 6 mm
OTHV100...160G Black 45 I-0, ON-OFF OHB45J6 1SCA022380R8770
OTHV100...160G Red-yellow 45 I-0, ON-OFF OHY45J6 1SCA022380R8930
OTHV100...160G Grey 45 I-0 OHG45J6 1SCA022380R8850
OTHV160...250E Black 65 I-0, ON-OFF OHB65J6 1SCA022380R9660
OTHV160...250E Black 65 I-0, ON-OFF OHB65J6E20 1SCA022459R4220
OTHV160...250E Red-yellow 65 I-0, ON-OFF OHY65J6 1SCA022380R9820
OTHV160...250E Red-yellow 65 I-0, ON-OFF OHY65J6E20 1SCA022501R4700
OTHV160...250E Grey 65 I-0 OHG65J6 1SCA022380R9740
OTHV160...250E Black 65 Test-OFF-ON/Test-0-I OHB65J6T 1SCA022399R8110
OTHV160...250E Red-yellow 65 Test-OFF-ON/Test-0-I OHY65J6T 1SCA022456R9540
OTHV160...250E Black 80 I-0, ON-OFF OHB80J6 1SCA022381R0240
OTHV160...250E Red-yellow 80 I-0, ON-OFF OHY80J6 1SCA022381R0410
OTHV160...250E Grey 80 I-0 OHG80J6 1SCA022381R0320
Suitable for shaft diameter 12 mm
OTHV315…400E Black 95 I-0, ON-OFF OHB95J12 1SCA022381R0830
OTHV315…400E Black 95 I-0, ON-OFF OHB95J12E20 1SCA022833R3750
OTHV315…400E Red-yellow 95 I-0, ON-OFF OHY95J12 1SCA022381R1050
OTHV315…400E Grey 95 I-0 OHG95J12 1SCA022381R0910
OTHV315…400E Black 95 I-0, ON-OFF OHB95J12T 1SCA022736R1750
OTHV315…400E Red-yellow 95 I-0, ON-OFF OHY95J12T 1SCA022736R1910
OTHV630...800E Black 125 I-0, ON-OFF OHB125J12 1SCA022381R1560
OTHV630...800E Black 125 I-0, ON-OFF OHB125J12E20 1SCA022382R9770
OTHV630...800E Red-yellow 125 I-0, ON-OFF OHY125J12 1SCA022381R1720
OTHV630...800E Red-yellow 125 I-0, ON-OFF OHY125J12E20 1SCA022501R5000
OTHV630...800E Grey 125 I-0 OHG125J12 1SCA022381R1640
OTHV630...800E Black Test-OFF-ON/Test-0-I OHB125J12T 1SCA022652R2220
OTHV630...800E Black 145 I-0, ON-OFF OHB145J12 1SCA022381R2110
OTHV630...800E Red-yellow 145 I-0, ON-OFF OHY145J12 1SCA022381R2370
OTHV630...800E Grey 145 I-0 OHG145J12 1SCA022381R2290
OTHV1000...2500E Black 274 I-0, ON-OFF OHB274J12 1SCA115920R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Black 274 I-0, ON-OFF OHB274J12PE20 1SCA120919R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Red-yellow 274 I-0, ON-OFF OHY274J12 1SCA115919R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Black 274 Test-OFF-ON/Test-0-I OHB274J12T 1SCA120250R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Black 330 I-0, ON-OFF OHB330J12 1SCA115922R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Red-yellow 330 I-0, ON-OFF OHY330J12 1SCA115921R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Black 330 Test-OFF-ON/Test-0-I OHB330J12T 1SCA120252R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Black 2x150, double grip I-0, ON-OFF OHB150J12P 1SCA022865R9430
OTHV1000...2500E Black 2x150, double grip I-0, ON-OFF OHB150J12PE20 1SCA157054R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Red-yellow 2x150, double grip I-0, ON-OFF OHY150J12P 1SCA101586R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Black 2x200, double grip I-0, ON-OFF OHB200J12P 1SCA022865R9510
OTHV1000...2500E Black 2x200, double grip I-0, ON-OFF OHB200J12PE20 1SCA106288R1001
OTHV1000...2500E Red-yellow 2x200, double grip I-0, ON-OFF OHY200J12P 1SCA101587R1001

OTV1000EPK
—
OTVY400EK
10 OTH V S W ITCH - D I S CO N N EC TO R S
Shafts for pistol handles
For switches
Shaft
length
Mounting
depth H
Type Order codemm mm
Shaft diameter 6 mm
OTHV100...160G 150 See dimension
drawings
OXP6X150 1SCA022295R5600
170 OXP6X170 1SCA108224R1001
265 OXP6X265 1SCA108225R1001
400 OXP6X400 1SCA108226R1001
OTHV160...250E 130 109...174 OXP6X130 1SCA022057R0570
150 129...194 OXP6X150 1SCA022295R5600
161 140...205 OXP6X161 1SCA022067R1760
210 189...254 OXP6X210 1SCA022295R6080
290 269...334 OXP6X290 1SCA022042R6370
Shaft diameter 12 mm
OTHV315...400E 166 146...226 OXP12X166 1SCA022325R7100
185 165...245 OXP12X185 1SCA022325R6710
250 230...310 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980
280 260...340 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140
325 305...385 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810
395 375...455 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990
465 445...525 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020
535 515...595 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110
OTHV630...800E 185 165...245 OXP12X185 1SCA022325R6710
250 230...345 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980
280 260...375 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140
325 305...420 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810
395 375...490 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990
465 445...560 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020
535 515...630 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110
OTHV1000...2500E 250 221...350 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980
280 251...380 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140
325 296...425 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810
395 366...495 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990
465 436...565 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020
535 506...635 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110
—
OXP6X_
H
S0
60
54
—
OXP_X_
—
Accessories for OTHV
Ordering information for shafts
11
Shaft alignment ring
Improves the alignment between handle and shaft.
Suitable for handle Colour Type Order code
For pistol handles
OH_65...275J6...12 Black OHZX10 1SCA022661R3610
Extension ring for pistol handles
Improves the handle operation by increasing the distance between the operating handle and
the panel.
Suitable for handle Colour Type Order code
OHB_ Black OHZX14 1SCA022851R6590
Shaft support for long shafts
Supporting 12 mm shafts longer than 280 mm.
Suitable for switches Type Order code
OTHV1000…2500E OXT20X210X 1SCA103684R1001
—
Accessories for OTHV
Ordering information for shaft accessories
—
OHZX10
—
OXT20X210X
—
OHZX14
Overturn protection
The accessory package contains locking features that restrict operation more than 90 degree.
Suitable for shafts Type Order code
OXP12X_ OHZX19 1SCA157090R1001
12 OTH V S W ITCH - D I S CO N N EC TO R S
—
OEA28
Auxiliary contact blocks for OT160EV…2500, IP20
Contact numbering according to EN 50013. Early break type auxiliary contacts means
that in the switches, the NO aux.contacts break before the main contacts open.
In types with auxiliary contacts mountable under the mechanism cover, the "test" contacts
operate in ON- and OFF-positions as well as when the handle is turned to TEST-position
(45° over the OFF-position). The "test indication" contacts operate only when the handle
is turned to TEST-position. The OA1G10 (N.O.) or OA3G01 (N.C.) auxiliary contact blocks
can be used as standard auxiliary contacts, "test" or "test indication" contacts.
The desired functions are achieved when an auxiliary contact block is installed in a specific
place (see mounting instructions). In order to activate the "test" and "test indication" fea-
tures a handle with test function is required. The test contacts can be used as standard
auxiliary contacts as well.
See next pages for performance data, functions and contact timing.
Suitable for switches Function Type Order code
Mounting on the left side of the switch
Max. 8 auxiliary contact blocks with the OEA28 module.
OTHV160...2500E 1NO OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970
1NO OA1G10AU (1) 1SCA022436R7910
1NC OA3G01 1SCA022456R7410
1NC OA3G01AU (1) 1SCA022819R5260
Mounting under the mechanism cover
Max. 4 test contacts or 2 test contacts + 2 test indication contacts
OTHV160...250E 1NO, early break OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970
1NO, early break OA1G10AU (1) 1SCA022436R7910
1NC, early make OA3G01 1SCA022456R7410
1NC, early make OA3G01AU (1) 1SCA022819R5260
Max. 4 test contacts + 4 test indication contacts
Switches with _K handle: 2+4 auxiliary contacts with _P handle: 4+4 auxiliary contacts (2)
OTHV315...800E 1NO, early break OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970
1NO, early break OA1G10AU (1) 1SCA022436R7910
1NC, early make OA3G01 1SCA022456R7410
1NC, early make OA3G01AU (1) 1SCA022819R5260
Max 4 test indication contacts + 6 test contacts + 2 early operation test contacts
OTHV1000...2500E 1NO, early break OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970
1NO, early break OA1G10AU (1) 1SCA022436R7910
1NC, early make OA3G01 1SCA022456R7410
1NC, early make OA3G01AU (1) 1SCA022819R5260
1) Types _AU are gold plated for extremely difficult circumstances and low voltages.

Pack of single pole shrouds, IP3X. Transparent shrouds available on request.
Suitable for
switches Type Order code
Units/type
pcs
For 4-pole OT160G_ switches. Suitable also when provided with terminal clamps OZXT2 or OZXT3.
OTHV100...160G OTS160G1L4 1SCA140415R1001 1
Terminal shrouds for OT switches, snap-on mounting, grey
Pack of single pole shrouds, IP3X. Transparent shrouds available on request.
Suitable for
switches
Dimension
Height
Type Order code
Units/type
mm pcs
For 3-pole OT switches
OTHV160...250E 83 OTS250G1L/3 *) 1SCA022731R8150 3
35.5 OTS250G1S/3 *) 1SCA022731R8310 3
OTHV315...400E 51.5 OTS400G1S/3 *) 1SCA022736R9060 3
126 OTS400G1L/3 *) 1SCA022736R8840 3
OTHV630...800E 138.6 OTS800G1L/3 *) 1SCA022776R7890 3
61.5 OTS800G1S/3 *) 1SCA022776R8190 3
OTHV1000...1600E 158.5 OTS1600G1L/3 *) 1SCA022871R9510 3
96.9 OTS1600G1S/3 *) 1SCA022871R9600 3
OTHV2000…2500E 168 OTS2500G1L/3 *) 1SCA107261R1001 3
107.5 OTS2500G1S/3 *) 1SCA107260R1001 3
For 4-pole OT switches
OTHV160...250E 83 OTS250G1L/4 *) 1SCA022731R8230 4
35.5 OTS250G1S/4 *) 1SCA022731R8400 4
OTHV315...400E 51.5 OTS400G1S/4 *) 1SCA022736R9650 4
126 OTS400G1L/4 *) 1SCA022736R9490 4
OTHV630...800E 138.6 OTS800G1L/4 *) 1SCA022776R7970 4
61.5 OTS800G1S/4 *) 1SCA022776R8270 4
OTHV1000...1600E 158.5 OTS1600G1L/4 *) 1SCA022871R9780 4
96.9 OTS1600G1S/4 *) 1SCA022871R9860 4
OTHV2000…2500E 168 OTS2500G1L/4 *) 1SCA107262R1001 4
107.5 OTS2500G1S/4 *) 1SCA107271R1001 4
*) L= long type, S= short type
Shrouds for terminal clamps
Snap-on mounting, transparent plastic, IP2X.
Suitable for
terminal clamps Type Order code
Units/ type
pcs
OZXB2, 2L OZXB2K 1SCA022264R0010 3
OZXB3, 4 OZXB3K 1SCA022264R0440 3
OZXB5, 6 OZXB4K 1SCA022199R2850 3
OZXB7, 7L OZXB5K 1SCA022283R8040 3
—
Accessories for OTHV
Ordering information for terminal shrouds
—
OTS400G1S
—
OTS160G1L4
17
Mechanism interlock kits and electrical interlocks
OT160E… 2500 switch-disconnectors can be interlocked in the OFF-position
using padlocks or a mechanical interlock kit mounted on the mechanism.
The diameter of the lock bail can be max 8 mm.
Suitable for switches Type Order code
Interlocking in the OFF-position
OTHV160...250E OTZT1A 1SCA106522R1001
OTHV315...400E OTZT2A 1SCA106523R1001
OTHV630...800E OTZT3A 1SCA106525R1001
OTHV1000…2500E OTZT4A 1SCA106526R1001
Interlocking in the OFF- and ON-positions
OTHV160...250E OTZT1L 1SCA106527R1001
OTHV315...400E OTZT2L 1SCA106529R1001
OTHV630...800E OTZT3L 1SCA106530R1001
OTHV1000…2500E OTZT4L 1SCA106531R1001
—
Accessories for OTHV
Ordering information for mechanical interlocks

—
Accessories for OTHV
Ordering information for electrical interlocks
Electrical interlock kit
Suitable for switches Description Type Order code
Weight/
unit
kg
OTHV1000…2500E Locking in OFF-position OTZM4A 1SCA118510R1001 0.85
Locking in OFF- and
 -position
OTZM4L 1SCA118511R1001 0.85
Coils for OTZT_ and OTZM_ electrical interlocks
By installing a coil inside the housing of the interlock kit the switch can be interlocked elec-
trically in the OFF-position or both in the OFF- and ON-positions. The electrical interlock
works using the “closed circuit principle”, meaning that when the control voltage is not con-
nected to the coil, the switches provided with A-type interlocks cannot be turned to the
ON-position and switches with L-type interlocks cannot be turned to the ON- or OFF- posi-
tions.
Suitable for switches Type Order code
Weight/
unit
kg
AC coils
110 V AC, 50 Hz PDAL2/110AC50Hz 1SCA106543R1001 0.15
110 V AC, 60 Hz PDAL2/110AC60Hz 1SCA107100R1001 0.15
120 V AC, 60 Hz PDAL2/120AC60Hz 1SCA111353R1001 0.15
208 V AC, 60 Hz PDAL2/208AC60Hz 1SCA107101R1001 0.15
230 V AC, 50 Hz PDAL2/230AC50Hz 1SCA107102R1001 0.15
240 V AC, 60 Hz PDAL2/240AC60Hz 1SCA111356R1001 0.15
DC coils
24 V DC PDAL2/24DC 1SCA106542R1001 0.15
48 V DC PDAL2/48DC 1SCA107103R1001 0.15
110 V DC PDAL2/110DC 1SCA107105R1001 0.15
125 V DC PDAL2/125DC 1SCA111338R1001 0.15
220 V DC PDAL2/220DC 1SCA112503R1001 0.15
Technical data for the coil
Operating voltage U = 0.8...1.1 x Un
Operating ambient temperature -40 °C...+65 °C
Power consumption with AC 6.5 W